
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5913
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
PACKAGING INDUSTRY 
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the packaging industry has requested the Ministry to allow import of Kraft paper at nil rate of customs duty; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the response of the Government thereto alongwith other steps being taken to promote the industry and make it more competitive?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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